

## 2024 RTO Statement of Fees

## Springvale Neighbourhood House (TOID 4098)

This statement tells you about the fees you need to pay for 10725NAT Course in Preliminary Spoken and Written English, 10727NAT Certificate I in Spoken and Written English, 10729NAT Certificate II in Spoken and Written English (all accredited from 2020 - 2024) and 22640VIC Certificate III in EAL (Access) (accredited from 2024 - 2028)

These courses are delivered by qualified trainers and assessors employed by Springvale Neighbourhood House

This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding.

Students must be eligible to receive Skills First funding in order to be charged the Skills First fees, otherwise they will be charged the Fee for Service rate. SNH staff will tell you at the enrolment if you should be eligible for Skills First funding.

COURSE TITLE	TOTAL COURSE HOURS	COURSE HOURS PER WEEK	SKILLS FIRST NON CONCESSION TUITION FEE		SKILLS FIRST CONCESSION TUITION FEE		FEE FOR SERVICE TUITION FEE		APPROX. VALUE OF GOVERNMENT CONTRIBUTION FOR SKILLS FIRST	
			YEARLY	HOURLY	YEARLY	HOURLY	YEARLY	HOURLY	YEARLY	HOURLY
10725NAT Course in Preliminary Spoken and Written English	600	15	\$540.00	\$0.90	\$108.00	\$0.18	\$5,790.00	\$9.65	\$5,250.00	\$8.75
Administration and materials fee			\$10.00		\$10.00		\$10.00			
TOTAL:			\$550.00		\$118.00		\$5,800.00			
10727NAT Certificate I in Spoken and Written English	540	13.5	\$486.00	\$0.90	\$97.20	\$0.18	\$4,536.00	\$8.40	\$4,050.00	\$7.50
Administration and materials fee			\$10.00		\$10.00		\$10.00			
TOTAL:			\$496.00		\$107.20		\$4,546.00			
10728NAT Certificate II in Spoken and Written English	600	15	\$540.00	\$0.90	\$108.00	\$0.18	\$5,040.00	\$8.40	\$4,500.00	\$7.50
Administration and materials fee			\$10.00		\$10.00		\$10.00			
TOTAL:			\$550.00		\$118.00		\$5,050.00			
10729NAT Certificate III in Spoken and Writen English	500	12.5	\$450.00	\$0.90	\$90.00	\$0.18	\$4,200.00	\$8.40	\$3,750.00	\$7.50
Administration and materials fee			\$10.00		\$10.00		\$10.00			
TOTAL:			\$460.00		\$100.00		\$4,210.00			
22640VIC Certificate III in EAL (Access)	500	12.5	\$450.00	\$0.90	\$90.00	\$0.18	\$4,200.00	\$8.40	\$3,750.00	\$7.50
Administration and materials fee			\$10.00		\$10.00		\$10.00			
TOTAL:			\$460.00		\$100.00		\$4,210.00			

<sup>\*</sup> Eligible non-concession students are Australian citizens/permanent residents or New Zealand citizens who do not have an Australian concession card

<sup>\*</sup> Eligible concession students are Australian citizens/permanent residents or New Zealand citizens with an Australian concession card, or people who are in Australia on a refugee visa

<sup>\*</sup> Additional fees may occur for class activities - up to 1 per term, to the value of \$20 per student per activity

<sup>\*</sup> If a fee for service student withdraws from their course, they will receive a refund of up to 80% pro-rata for the remaining classes. 20% of the fee will be kept to cover the administrative costs of their enrolment and withdrawal.

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.